505838087 12/26/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT5885021

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PO-ZENG KANG	10/28/2019
WEN-SHEN CHOU	10/25/2019
YUNG-CHOW PENG	10/29/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TAIWAN SEMICONDUCTOR MANUFACTURING COMPANY, LTD.
Street Address:	NO. 8, LI-HSIN RD. VI, HSINCHU SCIENCE PARK
City:	HSINCHU
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	300

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16656446

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)518-5499

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-684-1111 Email: tsmc@ipfirm.com

HAUPTMAN HAM LLP (TSMC) Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 2318 MILL ROAD

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, UNITED STATES 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T5057-1447
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RANDY A. NORANBROCK
SIGNATURE:	/Randy A. Noranbrock/
DATE SIGNED:	12/26/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=EfiledAssgn2019-12-26#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 051370 FRAME: 0842 505838087

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

1) Po-Zeng KANG

RECORDED: 12/26/2019

- Yung-Chow PENG 3)
- Wen-Shen CHOU

who has made a certain new and useful invention, hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto TAIWAN SEMICONDUCTOR MANUFACTURING COMPANY, LTD., having a place of business at No. 8, Li-Hsin Rd. VI. Hsinchu Science Park, Hsinchu

its successors and assigns (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the invention entitled

DEV	ICE AND METHOD FOR TEMPERATUR	RE MONITORIA	G OF A SE	MICONDUCTOR	
DEV	ICE				~
(a)	for which an application for United States Letters Pate United States Patent Application No. <u>16/656,446</u>			, and identified b	У
(b)	for which an application for United States Letters Pate	ent was executed on _			
all Un contin Proper agrees applica ASSIC ASSIC	the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefore unations-in-part thereof, and the right to all benefits unity to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE that the attorneys of record in said application shall here. AND the undersigned hereby agrees to transfer a ation for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or example, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, a ations for patent based thereon, growing out of or relations for patent based thereon, growing out of or relations for patent based thereon, growing out of or relations for patent based thereon, growing out of or relations for patent based thereon, growing out of or relations for patent based thereon, growing out of or relationship the properties of the patent based thereon, growing out of or relationship the patent based thereon, growing out of or relationship the patent based thereon, growing out of or relationship the patent based thereon, growing out of or relationship the patent based thereon, growing out of or relationship the patent based thereon, growing out of or relationship the patent based thereon, growing out of or relationship the patent based thereon are patent by the patent by the patent based thereon are patent by the patent based thereon are patent by the patent by the patent by the patent by the p	re and any and all exider the International E, its successors, assignater act on behalf of like interest, and toxended Letters Paten and without further retted to the said investigation.	tensions, division Convention for gns and legal rep said ASSIGNEE or render all need tof the United Statuton; in a attion; and to exe	ns, reissues, continuations, the Protection of Industri resentatives; the undersigned assistance in making the action of the said to any improvements, are cute any papers by the said to any papers by the said to any improvements.	er el d g d d
	ED on the date indicated aside my signature; Co - Zeng Kang ne: Po-Zeng KANG	E	/28 z	*19	
Nam	nc: Po-Zeng KANG	Date:	/		
	Wen-Shen Chou	Date:	10/26-121	<u> </u>	
	Guy-Chow Pena		¹ 9/29, 2	2019	
Nam	ic: Yung-Chow FENG	Liate:		<i>y</i>	

(see

PATENT REEL: 051370 FRAME: 0843